EXHIBIT "E"

GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

By executing this Exhibit E, Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA		
to any other school district in Massachusetts, New Hampshire and Rhode Island ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts		
this General Offer by providing a revised definition for LEA Issued Email Address below, signing below and		
emailing a signed copy of this Exhibit E to Flipgrid at FGExSub@microsoft.com. Except as otherwise provided		
herein, the Provider and Subscribing LEA agree that the DPA will apply to the Subscribing LEA as it does to the		
LEA executing the DPA. This General Offer shall not bind Provider to other terms or to any other provision not		
addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by LEA		
to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. LEA Issued Email Address(es) for Subscribing		
LEA will be as follows: [Subscribing LEA to insert]. The Provider may unilaterally withdraw the		
General Offer and terminate this DPA between Provider and Subscribing LEA in the event of: (1) a material change		
in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the Services; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's		
signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the Subscribing LEA at the email address provided on the Exhibit E		
signature page below in the event of any withdrawal or termination.		
FLIPGRID, INC.		

BY:	Date: 08/26/2020
Printed Name: Dr. Charles Miller, Partner GM, Microsoft	Title/Position: Partner GM, Flipgrid, Microsoft

Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by permitting its own LEA Educators, as authorized agent of the Subscribing LEA, to agree to the Flipgrid Terms of Use and use the Services on its behalf, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA's individual information is contained below. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA.

By: Stacey Rogers Date: 2024-03-11

Printed Name: <u>Stacey Rogers</u> Title/Position: <u>Asst. Superintendent</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Plymouth Public Schools

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: <u>Stacey Rogers</u> Title: <u>Asst. Superintendent</u>

Address: 11 Lincoln Street, Plymouth, MA 02360 Plymouth, MA

Telephone Number: <u>508-830-4300</u> Email: <u>srogers@plymouth.k12.ma.us</u>

COUNTY OF LEA: Plymouth